	- 2002 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Tab settings 102308618								
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
John D. Bibler, Timothy J. Held; and Mark A. Mueller	Name: General Electric Company							
	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	000							
12/3/02	Street Address: 1 River Road							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
☐ Other								
Execution Date: 11/27/02; 11/22/02; and 11/22/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th 11/22/02	e execution date of the application is: 11/27/02; 11/22/02; and							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers atta								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00							
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>	☐ Enclosed							
mornar Address. Thinggory Todasars, Ed	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:							
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>	01-2384							
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Output Description:	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
Robert B. Reeser, III	December 2, 2002 Date							
Name of Person Signing 12/10/2002 LMUELLER 00000290 012384 _10308711								
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH	er sheet, attachments, and document: 5							
	h required cover sheet information to:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. 126436

Q. Illa

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, JOHN D. BIBLER, 1773 North Camino Agrios, Tucson, Arizona 85715; TIMOTHY J. HELD, 8400 South State Route 123, Blanchester, Ohio 45107; and MARK A. MUELLER, 7478 Lakota Springs Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069, sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS TO DECREASE GAS TURBINE ENGINE COMBUSTOR EMISSIONS, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

100 0-01/00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-	100m D: 1500000
	JOHN D. BIBLER
, 2002	
	TIMOTHY J. HELD
, 2002	
	MARK A. MUELLER
STATE OF P_{lmn}) ss.	
BIBLER, to me personally known as the in acknowledged to me that he executed the same of l	002, before me personally came the above-named JOHN Dindividual who executed the foregoing assignment, whis own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Mania Buadalum Allin
My Commission Expires: 10 - 01 - 04	OFFIGIAL REAL
STATE OF <u>PRIZONA</u>) ss. County of <u>Pima</u>)	HOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA PIMA COUNTY
	E CONTO HAGOMIN EMPLES OCT 1, 2004 }
Thisday of, 20 J. HELD, to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he executed the same of	202, before me personally came the above-named TIMOTHY individual who executed the foregoing assignment, wh his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:	

1

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, JOHN D. BIBLER, 1773 North Camino Agrios, Tucson, Arizona 85715; TIMOTHY J. HELD, 8400 South State Route 123, Blanchester, Ohio 45107; and MARK A. MUELLER, 7478 Lakota Springs Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069, sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS TO DECREASE GAS TURBINE ENGINE **COMBUSTOR EMISSIONS**, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	JOHN D. BIBLER
	TIMOTHY J. HELD
	MARK A. MUELLER
STATE OF Opio	
County of Hamilton) ss.	
This day of November BIBLER, to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he executed the same My Commission Expires:	, 2002, before me personally came the above-named JOHN D. e individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
STATE OF <u>Chio</u>) ss. A Country of <u>Hamilton</u>)	My Commission Expires May 1, 2003
Ehis Do. MICHELLE BLOGGE PURCE TO MANY DONG STATE OF THE WAY BE SAME TO THE THE EXECUTED THE SAME	, 2002, before me personally came the above-named TIMOTHY the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:	D. Mille Bising
Agadon to the the state of the	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 013551 FRAME: 0774

STATE OF		_)					
) ss.					
County of		_)					
• —							
This	day of	•	2002, before	me personally	came the above	e-named MAR	K A.
MUELLER. t	to me personally		•				
	to me that he execu					~	
				1	1		
My Commissio	n Expires:						

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/03/2002 REEL: 013551 FRAME: 0775